



CIPP Lining and LCRs Project

Change Order Details

CIPP Lining and LCRs Project

Description	BASE BID: Work shall consist of the rehabilitation of approximately 3,900 linear feet of 15-inch diameter pipe, 430 linear feet of 12-inch diameter pipe, and 500 linear feet of 8-inch diameter pipe through Cured-in-Place Pipe (CIPP) Lining. ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1: The Work shall consist of lateral connection repairs of an area that includes approximately 25,580 linear feet and repairs 82 connections. ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2: The Work shall consist of lateral connection repairs on an area that includes approximately 16,400 linear feet and repairs 185 connections.
Prime Contractor	Kissick Construction
Change Order	1
Status	Pending
Date Created	01/27/2025
Type	City Council Approval
Summary	Change Order 1
Change Order Description	Adding additional items for Lateral Connection Repair (LCR) work to use all ARPA Legislative Priority Grant money available to the City.
Awarded Project Amount	\$1,233,922.00
Authorized Project Amount	\$1,233,922.00
Change Order Amount	\$683,610.00
Revised Project Amount	\$1,917,532.00

New Items

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section: D - Area 3					
30-C	New Item(s)	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
New Item: Mobilization					
31-C	New Item(s)	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
New Item: Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation					
32-C	New Item(s)	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
New Item: Bypass Pumping					
33-C	New Item(s)	LF	24,080.000	\$2.900	\$69,832.00
New Item: Pre-Lining CCTV Video Inspection - 8" Sewer Main, including Heavy Cleaning					
34-C	New Item(s)	LF	1,010.000	\$4.500	\$4,545.00
New Item: Pre- Lining CCTV Video Inspection - 10" Sewer Main, including Heavy Cleaning					
35-C	New Item(s)	LF	1,055.000	\$4.500	\$4,747.50
New Item: Pre- Lining CCTV Video Inspection - 12" Sewer Main, including Heavy Cleaning					
36-C	New Item(s)	EA	193.000	\$1,700.000	\$328,100.00
New Item: Lateral Connection Repairs					
Section: E - Area 4					
37-C	New Item(s)	LS	1.000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
New Item: Mobilization					
38-C	New Item(s)	LS	1.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
New Item: Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
39-C	New Item(s)	LS	1.000	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00
New Item: Bypass Pumping					
40-C	New Item(s)	LF	15,995.000	\$2.900	\$46,385.50
New Item: Pre-Lining CCTV Video Inspection - 8" Sewer Main, including Heavy Cleaning					
41-C	New Item(s)	LF	625.000	\$4.500	\$2,812.50
New Item: Pre- Lining CCTV Video Inspection - 10" Sewer Main, including Heavy Cleaning					
42-C	New Item(s)	LF	775.000	\$4.500	\$3,487.50
New Item: Pre- Lining CCTV Video Inspection - 12" Sewer Main, including Heavy Cleaning					
43-C	New Item(s)	EA	121.000	\$1,700.000	\$205,700.00
New Item: Lateral Connection Repairs					
14 items					Total: \$683,610.00